Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The writer of the essay The Jewel of the World is

In Al-Zahra the caliph surrounded himself with a bodyguard of which numbered
3750

Al-Hakam,was a lover of..............

Cordova acquired international fame and inspired awe and in the hearts of
travellers

The mosque of Cordova was transformed into a cathedral in 1236.

Abd al Rehman developed a well disciplined, highly trained army of........... or more Berbers.
His brother heeded the ............. shouted rom the bank that he would be unharmed if he
returned.

Ubdul Rehman Ill administered his provinces with sagacity and ability.

His brother heeded the .........c.cccocceeeinen. shouted from the bank that he would be
unharmed if he returned.

One by one he conquered the lost.

Besides the great mosque the capital could already boast a bridge over the river.

Ubdul Rehman beatified the cities of his domain.

It was he who made his way to and fought his way to mastery

It was he who made his way to................... and fought his way to mastery;

Accession of the Abbasside to the .............. was signalieed.

Answers Choice

Philp K. Hitti
Jafferson

Darrel Barnard
Jerome K. Jerome

slaves
women
masons
labourers

Horses
Buildings
Books
Mosques

abomination
hatred
irritation
admiration

Dom» DOWP» DOWr DO

. Improved

. Reformed

. Changed

. Reconstructed

. 20,000
25,000
40,000
30,000

Admonishes
Reassurances
Threats
Warnings

Knowledge
Virtue
Wisdom
Cleverness

Admonishes
threats
Reassurances
Warnings

Provisions
Princesses
provinces
. Principals

Danube
Rhine
Guadalquivir
Thames

Kingdom
. Province
Capital

. Districts

Bokhara
Spain
Sudan
Egypt

Bokhara

Spain

Egypt
Sudan

. Emirate

. Baronage
C. Caliphate
D. Parsonage

W» DOw P DO0WPH UOWr DOWP DO®P UOWP DOWP 0U0W» UDOmP» DOmR



16

17

18

19

20

It took Ubdul Rehman some years more to bring all of spain to subjection, but he persisted.

With his............. year old brother, Abd al Rahman dashed in to the river.

To his villa, he brought water and introduced................ plants such as peaches and
pomegranates.

Spain had thus been the first province to shake............ the authority of the recognized caliph
in Islam.

Ubdul Rehman | barely escaped assassination (political murder) in North Africa.

om» Dowp

UOwW>» UOWP UOmp

. Insisted

Progressed
Went forward

Nine
Eleven
Seven

. Exocist
. Erratic

. Systematic

on
of

for

. Slowly

Cleverly

Narrowly



