

## English FA Part 2 Chapter 10 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The writer of the essay The Jewel of the World is	A. Philp K. Hitti B. Jafferson C. Darrel Barnard D. Jerome K. Jerome
2	In Al-Zahra the caliph surrounded himself with a bodyguard of which numbered 3750	A. slaves B. women C. masons D. labourers
3	Al-Hakam,was a lover of	A. Horses B. Buildings C. Books D. Mosques
4	Cordova acquired international fame and inspired awe and in the hearts of travellers	A. abomination B. hatred C. irritation D. admiration
5	The mosque of Cordova was <u>transformed</u> into a cathedral in 1236.	A. Improved B. Reformed C. Changed D. Reconstructed
6	Abd al Rehman developed a well disciplined, highly trained army of or more Berbers.	A. 20,000 B. 25,000 C. 40,000 D. 30,000
7	His brother heeded the shouted rom the bank that he would be unharmed if he returned.	A. Admonishes B. Reassurances C. Threats D. Warnings
8	Ubdul Rehman III administered his provinces with <u>sagacity</u> and ability.	A. Knowledge B. Virtue C. Wisdom D. Cleverness
9	His brother heeded the shouted from the bank that he would be unharmed if he returned.	A. Admonishes B. threats C. Reassurances D. Warnings
10	One by one he conquered the lost.	A. Provisions B. Princesses C. provinces D. Principals
11	Besides the great mosque the capital could already boast a bridge over the river.	A. Danube B. Rhine C. Guadalquivir D. Thames
12	Ubdul Rehman beatified the cities of his <u>domain</u> .	A. Kingdom B. Province C. Capital D. Districts
13	It was he who made his way to and fought his way to mastery	A. Bokhara B. Spain C. Sudan D. Egypt
14	It was he who made his way to and fought his way to mastery;	A. Bokhara  B. Spain C. Egypt D. Sudan
15	Accession of the Abbasside to the was signalieed.	A. Emirate B. Baronage C. Caliphate D. Parsonage

16	It took Ubdul Rehman some years more to bring all of spain to subjection, but he <u>persisted</u> .	A. Insisted B. Stood firm C. Progressed D. Went forward
17	With hisyear old brother, Abd al Rahman dashed in to the river.	A. Nine B. Eleven C. Seven D. Thirteen
18	To his villa, he brought water and introduced plants such as peaches and pomegranates.	A. Exocist B. Erratic C. Exotic D. Systematic
19	Spain had thus been the first province to shake the authority of the recognized caliph in Islam.	A. on B. of C. off D. for
20	Ubdul Rehman I <u>barely</u> escaped assassination (political murder) in North Africa.	A. Slowly B. Cleverly C. Hardly D. Narrowly